

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20643/2019

Shri Rahul Malt (P) Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.P.K. Kasliwal, Adv. with
Mr.Rahul Pandya, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

12/12/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this Court in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.17150/2019 and other connected writ petitions had passed the interim order dated 26.11.2019.

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as stay application, returnable on 21.1.2020. Notices be given 'dasti', if prayed.

List this case on 21.1.2020 alongwith S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.17150/2019.

Till the next date, if any assessment order is passed, the same shall not be given any effect without prior permission of this Court.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J

Himanshu Soni/375/38