

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20643/2019

Shri Rahul Malt (P) Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. CM Sharma on behalf of Mr. PK Kasliwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

17/09/2024

Let second set of the petition be filed within a week.

List for hearing after two weeks.

Non-filing of second set of the petition shall entail automatic dismissal of the petition without further reference to the Bench.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ