

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20643/2019

Shri Rahul Malt (P) Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. P.K. Kasliwal with Mr. Priyesh Kasliwal
For Respondents	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak with Ms. Jaya P. Pathak & Mr. Palash Gupta

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K.R. SHRIRAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

04/09/2025

1. Mr. Pathak states that amendment application be allowed, subject to keeping open rights and contentions of respondents since Mr. Kasliwal states that petition is yet to be admitted.
2. Therefore, keeping open rights and contentions of respondents, leave to amend the petition is granted.
3. Petition to be amended and amended petition shall be served within two weeks from today. Respondents may file additional reply within two weeks on receiving amended writ petition.
4. Petition be listed for admission on 07th October 2025.
5. Amendment application disposed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(K.R. SHRIRAM),CJ